

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: C.R.P. No.4151 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	24.04.2026	<u>PSK, J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr. Vijay B Paropakari. <u>C.R.P. No.4151 of 2025</u> Issue notice to respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 by way of Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Meanwhile, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in I.A.No.1081 of 2025 in O.S.No.117 of 2025, dated 14.10.2025, on the file of the I Senior Civil Judge, City Civil Court at Hyderabad, till the next date of hearing. Post this case on 19.06.2026. PSK, J GSD	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.